and Part 169, Title 25, code of Federal Regulations, which by 
reference are made a part hereof, does hereby grant to: SACAGAWEA PIPELINE 
COMPANY, LLC, 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 800, Irving, Texas, 
75062, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE. 

1. GRANT.  In consideration of:  Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty Dollars and 50/100 ($750,660.50) paid to the Tribe and Indian 
Landowners by Monday, June 27, 2016. 
 All Tribal Tracts will be assessed an annual rental fee, of $2,000.00 per 

permanent acre; and will be invoiced on the first anniversary of the 
approval date; and every year thereafter for the term of the Right-of-way,